As at the Latest Practicable Date, the issued capital of the Company comprised 1,858,547,625 Shares (excluding treasury
shares and subsidiary holdings). In addition, as at the Latest Practicable Date, there were outstanding and remaining
unexercised Options to subscribe for an aggregate of 72,434,000 Shares and 2,615,200 outstanding Share Awards.
Except for Shares which are issuable on exercise of the outstanding Options, no Shares are reserved for issue by the
Company as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(iii) Illustrative Financial Effects

For illustrative purposes only. Based on the latest audited financial statements of the Company and the Group as at
31 December 2022 and on the assumption that the Company purchases the Shares at S$1.434 each (being the price
equivalent to 105% of the average last dealt prices of the Shares for the 5 consecutive Market Days on which the Shares
were traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the effects of the purchase or
acquisition of 185,854,762 Shares on the issued and paid-up share capital, net tangible assets, gearing and working
capital ratio of the Company and the Group are as shown in the table below:

Company   Group
 Before Buy

Back
After Buy

Back
Before Buy

Back
After Buy

Back
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Total equity(1a)  994,511 719,048 1,030,404 754,941

Net tangible assets(1b)  993,955 718,492 994,780 719,317
Non-Current assets 870,309

870,309 1,037,445 1,037,445

Non-Current liabilities 33,664 178,664 141,598 286,598
Current assets 274,602 144,139 460,257 329,794
Current liabilities 116,736 116,736 325,700 325,700
Total borrowings 21,968 166,968 96,143 241,143
Profit attributable to shareholders(2)  206,861 197,914 143,516 134,569
Number of Shares (‘000)
Issued and paid-up as at Latest
Practicable Date (excluding treasury
shares)

1,858,548 1,672,693 1,858,548 1,672,693

Weighted average number of issued
and paid-up shares as at Latest
Practicable Date (excluding treasury
shares)

1,856,145 1,670,290 1,856,145 1,670,290

Financial Ratios
Net Tangible Assets per share(1c) (cents) 53.48 42.95 53.52 43.00
Gearing(1d) (times) 0.02 0.23 0.09 0.32
Current Ratio(1e) (times) 2.35 1.23 1.41 1.01
Basic Earnings per share(1f) (2) (cents) 11.14 11.85 7.73 8.06

10

Notes:

(1) For the purposes of the above calculations:

(a) "Total equity" means the aggregate amount of issued share capital, translation reserve, equity compensation reserve, revaluation

reserve, other reserve, reserve for own shares, accumulated profits and non-controlling interests;

(b) "Net tangible assets" means "Total equity" as disclosed in (1)(a) above and excludes non-controlling interests, intangible assets and